

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA  
ATLANTA DIVISION**

<b>MARK ANDREWS,</b>  Plaintiff,  v.  <b>DINESH D'SOUZA, et al.</b>  Defendants.	Case No. 1:22-cv-04259-SDG
--	----------------------------

**PLAINTIFF'S RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS SALEM  
MEDIA GROUP, INC., REGNERY PUBLISHING, DINESH D'SOUZA,  
AND D'SOUZA MEDIA LLC'S MOTION FOR A MORE DEFINITE  
STATEMENT**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	II
INTRODUCTION .....	1
ARGUMENT .....	2
A. The Complaint Connects The Acts Of Each Defendant To Their Unlawful Conduct.....	3
B. The Complaint Makes Clear Which Facts Support Which Claims For Relief .....	10
CONCLUSION.....	13
RULE 7.1(D) CERTIFICATE.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	15

RETRIEVED FROM DEMOCRACYDOCKET.COM

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**CASES**

*Anderson v. Dist. Bd. of Tr. of Cent. Fla. Comm. Coll.*,  
77 F.3d 364 (11th Cir. 1996)..... 3, 11

*Atwater v. Nat’l Football League Players Ass’n*,  
2007 WL 1020848 (N.D. Ga. Mar. 29, 2007)..... 1, 3

*Auto. Alignment & Body Serv., Inc. v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.*,  
953 F.3d 707 (11th Cir. 2020)..... 9, 10

*Beckwith v. Bellsouth Telecomms., Inc.*,  
146 F. Appx. 368 (11th Cir. 2005)..... 5

*Bynum v. Resienburg*,  
2018 WL 6163179 (N.D. Ga. Feb. 12, 2018)..... 6, 10

*Collins v. BSI Fin. Servs.*,  
2017 WL 1045062 (M.D. Ala. Mar. 17, 2017) ..... 7

*Craighead v. Austal USA, LLC*,  
2017 WL 6559917 (S.D. Ala. Dec. 21, 2017)..... 11

*Davis v. Coca-Cola Bottling Co.*,  
516 F.3d 955 (11th Cir. 2008)..... 13

*Duracell Inc. v. SW Consultants, Inc.*,  
126 F.R.D. 571 (N.D. Ga. 1989) ..... 1

*Jelks v. Equitable Acceptance Corp.*,  
2020 WL 9597786 (N.D. Ga. July 21, 2020), *report and recommendation*  
*adopted*, 2020 WL 9597923 (N.D. Ga. Aug. 13, 2020)..... 10

*Julmist v. Owners Ins. Co.*,  
2021 WL 3472814 (N.D. Ga. 2021)..... 2

*Khadija v. Fannie Mae*,

2012 WL 6681736 (N.D. Ga. Nov. 30, 2012)..... 6

*Kyle K. v. Chapman*,  
208 F.3d 940 (11th Cir. 2000)..... 5, 6, 9, 10

*Mancha v. Immigr. & Customs Enf’t*,  
2009 WL 900800 (N.D. Ga. Mar. 31, 2009)..... 6

*Martins v. Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.*,  
174 F. Supp. 3d 1345 (S.D. Fla. 2016)..... 11

*Peniel Solutions, LLC v. Weems Design Studio, Inc.*,  
2017 WL 8809633 (N.D. Ga 2017)..... 12

*Perricone v. Carnival Corp.*,  
2016 WL 1161214 (S.D. Fla. Mar. 24, 2016)..... 11

*Pierson v. Orlando Reg’l Healthcare Sys. Inc.*,  
619 F. Supp. 2d 1260 (M.D. Fla. 2009)..... 8, 9, 10

*Quality Auto Painting Ctr. of Rosele, Inc. v. State Farm Indem. Co.*,  
917 F.3d 1249 (11th Cir. 2019)..... 9, 10

*Weiland v. Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office*,  
792 F.3d 1313 (11th Cir. 2015)..... 3

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

Wright & Miller, Fed. Prac. & Proc. Civ. § 1326 (4th ed.)..... 11

**RULES**

Fed. R. Civ. P..... 1, 2, 3, 11
